U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Based on Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05); Modified for P&G Use 05/09/07

RECORDATION FORM C PATENTS ON		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies)/execution date(s): Mark John Steinhardt / 09/15/2004 Von Adoniram Kinsey / 03/23/2007 Shawn Christopher Pallotta / 03/23/2005 Michael John O'Brien / 04/04/2005 Andrew Julian Wnuk / 08/31/2004 John William Toussant / 09/01/2004 Robert Lawrence Prosise / 09/01/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: [] Yes [X] No	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Name: The Procter & Gamble Company Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel One Procter & Gamble Plaza Cincinnati, OH 45202 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: [] Yes [X] No		
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/324,559 Date Filed: December 13, 2002 P&G Case: 8817M2L Confirmation No.: 9368 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No(s). P&G Case: ached? [I Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Business Center – Box 412 6250 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224	16-2480 Authorized User Name: Jeffrey V. Bamber	
Phone: 513-634-8452 Fax Number: 513-634-6108		
Email Address: bamber.jv@pg.com		
Jeffrey V. Bamber Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover:	re Date sheet, attachments, and documents: [7]	

PATENT

700328265

REEL: 019392 FRAME: 0513

Attorney Docket Number 8817M2 Page 1 of 3

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Articles And Methods For Applying Color On Surfaces, Attorney's Docket No. 8817M2 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 10/324,559, on December 13, 2002 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Mark John Steinhardt of 8387 Chesney Lane, Cincinnati, Ohio 45249; Von Adoniram Kinsey of 6241 Shagbark Drive, Loveland, Ohio 45140, 33629 Township Road 392, Shawn Christopher Pallotta of 479 Bunchberry Drive, Maineville, Ohio 45039; Frazeysburg, Ohio 43822 Michael John O'Brien of 4688 Duneden Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45236; Andrew Julian Wnuk of 450 Hidden Valley Lane, Wyoming, Ohio 45215; John William Toussant of 8169 Shadybrook Drive, West Chester, Ohlo 45069; Robert Lawrence Prosise of 7104 Larchwood Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45241:

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial 10/324,559 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number _ Number 10/324,559 (the nereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

more phu Steenhards 9-15-04 Date Mark John Steinhardt

county of Butler | ss

On this 15 day of September, 2004, before me personally appeared Mark John Steinhardt, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of Ohio

Hotory Police, Pure of Chie My Commission Expires May 9, 2005

PATENT REEL: 019392 FRAME: 0514

Attorney Docket Number 8817M2 Page 2 of 3

1 1 / -	
Von Adoniram Krusey Von Adoniram Kinsey	3:23-01
Von Adoniram Kinsey	Date
State of Ohio }	
county of Butler } ss	
On this 23 day 2004, before me personal person named in and vice executive the state instrument, and acknowledged therein set forth. DONITA KONRAD Notary Public, State of Ohio	ally appeared Von Adoniram Kinsey, to me known to be the to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
My Commission Expires May 9, 2010	Notary Public/Witness
Shawn Christopher Pallotta	
State of Ohio }	PV
County of Butler ss On this 3rd day of May 3007	DIANE FRANCES ROBINSON
On this 3-d day of May , 2004, before me the person named in and who executed the above instrument as purposes therein set forth.	DIANE FRANCES ROBINSON Spanny Guisicosen Palenta to me known to be
purposes therein set torus.	February 20, 2012
A PE OF	Biane Frances Robinson
	Notary Public/Witness
Michael John O'Brien	Date
State of Ohio } SS	
County of }	
On this day of, 2004, before me personally person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to therein set forth.	y appeared Michael John O'Brien, to me known to be the me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public/Witness
	•
Andre Julie Woul	5/3/07
Andrew Julian Wnuk	Date
State of Ohio } _	
County of Butler }	
On this 3 day of May, 2004, before me personally person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to re-	appeared Andrew Julian Wnuk, to me known to be the
therein set forth.	me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Alough Kanad
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	1 Conad
* DONITA KONRAD ** Notery Public, State of Chic	Notary Public/Witness
	Notary Public/Witness

PATENT REEL: 019392 FRAME: 0515

Attorney Docket Number 8817M2 Page 3 of 3

- John William Toursant	5-7-07
John William Toussant	Date
State of Ohio) SS County of Butler)	
On this	r appeared John William Toussant, to me known to be the orme that he executed the same for the uses and purposes Notary Public/Witness
Robert Lawrence Prosise	5/11/57 Date
State of Ohio County of Butter } ss	
On this day of, 2007, before me personally a person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to therein set forth.	ppeared Robert Lawrence Prosise, to me known to be the me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
REVISED: October 9, 2003 DONITA KONRAI Notery Public, State of Oh My Commission Expires May 9, 2010	io

Attorney Docket Number 8817M2 Page 1 of 3

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Articles And Methods For Applying Color On Surfaces**, Attorney's Docket No. **8817M2** and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Number **10/324,559**, on **December 13**, **2002** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Mark John Steinhardt of 8387 Chesney Lane, Cincinnati, Ohio 45249;
Von Adoniram Kinsey of 6241 Shagbark Drive; Loveland, Ohio 45140; 33629 Township Road 392,
Shawn Christopher Pailotta of 479 Bunchberry Drive, Maineville, Ohio 45039;
Michael John O'Brien of 4688 Duneden Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45236;
Andrew Julian Wnuk of 450 Hidden Valley Lane, Wyoming, Ohio 45215;
John William Toussant of 8169 Shadybrook Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069;
Robert Lawrence Prosise of 7104 Larchwood Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45241;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number _______ (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Mark John Steinhardt	Date
State of Ohio }	
County of }	SS Control of the con
On this day of _ person named in and who execut therein set forth.	, 2004, before me personally appeared Mark John Steinhardt, to me known to be the ed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public/Witness

PATENT REEL: 019392 FRAME: 0517

Attorney Docket Number 8817M2 Page 2 of 3

Von Adoniram Kinsey	Date
State of Ohio } County of } SS	
On this day of, 2004 person named in and who executed the above instrument therein set forth.	4, before me personally appeared Von Adoniram Kinsey, to me known to be th t, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purpose
	Notary Public/Witness
Shawn Christopher Pallotta	<u> 3/23 / 2 にもく</u> Date
State of Ohio } ss County of Butter }	
On this 23 day of March 2005	before me personally appeared Shawn Christopher Pallotta, to me known to be ument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and Chilo chilo lires Notary Public/Witness
Michael John O'Brien	<u>4/4/05</u>
On this do day of the person named in and who executed the above instrument, therein set forth. My Commission May 9, 20	
Andrew Julian Wnuk	8/31/04 Date
State of Ohio State	
person named in and who executed the above instrument, a herein set forth. DONITA KONR. Notary Public, State of My Commission Exp. May 9, 2006	Ohio Notary Public/Witness

RECORDED: 06/06/2007

Attorney Docket Number 8817M2 Page 3 of 3

John William Toupant	1 SEPT Zeo4
John William Toussant	Date /
State of Ohio } State of Ohio } SS County of Butler }	
On this day of Denember, 2004, before me personall person named in and who exactly the acoye instrument, and acknowledged therein set forth. DONITA KONRAD Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 9, 2005	y appeared John William Toussant, to me known to be the o me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes Notary Public/Witness
Andhrew Marine Robert Lawrence Prosise	<u>Q///04</u>
State of Ohio }	
County of Butler }ss	
	appeared Robert Lawrence Prosise, to me known to be the orme that he executed the same for the uses and purposes Notary Public/Witness